
Greensboro (2-7) -vs- Pfeiffer (8-3)
03/21/2026 at Misenheimer, N.C. (Lefko-Mills Field)

 
 

 
 
Greensboro Goals: Manwaring, Brynly (2); Fenyo, Keira (2) 
Assists: Fenyo, Keira (1) 
 
Pfeiffer Goals: Charette, Skyla Jo (6); Branca, Quinn (6); Robinson, Analise (5); Cabaniss-Ali, Lola (1); Velasquez, Keiri (1); Roberg, Aideen
(1) 
Assists: Charette, Skyla Jo (4); Reid, Cerys (4); Branca, Quinn (3); Cabaniss-Ali, Lola (1); Robinson, Analise (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Lefko-Mills Field
Penalties: Robinson, Analise 2nd/13:15; Velasquez, Keiri 2nd/07:23; Fenyo, Keira 3rd/14:50; LaFave, Emma 3rd/10:54; Garver, Olivia
3rd/10:43; Honeycutt, Rylee 4th/04:03
Officials: Nicole May; Bryce Speigel; Jesse Denham; Casey Cork and K.C. Culler (Scorer)

Date: 03/21/2026
Attendance: 160

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Greensboro 0 2 1 1 4
Pfeiffer 6 8 3 3 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Greensboro 1 5 4 3 13
Pfeiffer 12 10 7 5 34

Shots On Goal
Greensboro 1 5 3 2 11
Pfeiffer 8 10 5 5 28

Saves
Greensboro 2 2 2 2 8
Pfeiffer 1 3 2 1 7

Turnovers
Greensboro 10 6 7 9 32
Pfeiffer 4 6 7 7 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Greensboro 2-5 1-3 2-2 3-4 8-14
Pfeiffer 4-5 4-4 3-4 4-5 15-18

Ground Balls
Greensboro 5 4 4 5 18
Pfeiffer 10 5 7 8 30

Draw Controls
Greensboro 2 3 2 2 9
Pfeiffer 3 6 3 1 13

Free-Position Shots
Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0
Pfeiffer 2 1 0 0 3

Fouls
Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0
Pfeiffer 0 0 0 0 0



Greensboro 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
* 2 Manwaring, Brynly 2 0 2 8 2 3 1 2 0
D 3 Helton, Kenzie 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0
D 4 McQuinn, Bethany 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
* 5 Chinchilla, Genesis 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 0
M 7 Walton, Carly 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0
D 13 Pageot, KP 0 0 0 2 1 4 2 0 0
D 18 Angel, Ashley 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
M 22 Akers, Aaliayh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
* 23 Fenyo, Keira 2 1 3 3 3 4 2 0 0
M 42 Koos, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 3 0
M 55 Thomasson, D'Kayla 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 5 13 18 32 13 9 0-0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Akers, Aaliayh 30:00 6 4
55 Thomasson, D'Kayla 30:00 14 4 L



Pfeiffer 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GOAL
KEEP
ER 1 Smith, Clara 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 2 Charette, Skyla Jo 6 4 10 8 1 1 1 0 2-2 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 4 Cabaniss-Ali, Lola 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 5 Howard, Victoria 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 7 Robinson, Analise 5 1 6 9 5 1 5 7 0-1 0
DEFE
NDER 8 Lemon, Jaiden 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 9 Honeycutt, Rylee 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 10 Velasquez, Keiri 1 0 1 1 2 5 2 1 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 11 Klotz, Sage 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 13 Roberg, Aideen 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 14 Branca, Quinn 6 3 9 7 4 2 2 3 0
DEFE
NDER 15 Gallimore, Heather 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 16 Garver, Olivia 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0
GOAL
KEEP
ER 17 LaFave, Emma 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 18 Garcia-Flores, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
ATTA
CKER 19 Reid, Cerys 0 4 4 1 3 4 3 0 0

Totals 20 13 33 34 30 24 24 13 2-3 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Smith, Clara 60:00 4 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GCP PFE
1st 13:27 Velasquez, Keiri Cabaniss-Ali, Lola 0 1
1st 11:59 Robinson, Analise Reid, Cerys 0 2
1st 10:38 Robinson, Analise Branca, Quinn 0 3
1st 9:06 Charette, Skyla Jo Unassisted 0 4
1st 3:36 Branca, Quinn Charette, Skyla Jo 0 5
1st 02:03 Robinson, Analise Branca, Quinn 0 6
2nd 14:03 Cabaniss-Ali, Lola Unassisted 0 7
2nd 12:35 Manwaring, Brynly (UP) Unassisted 1 7
2nd 9:24 Branca, Quinn Charette, Skyla Jo 1 8
2nd 08:01 Charette, Skyla Jo Unassisted 1 9
2nd 6:18 Robinson, Analise Reid, Cerys 1 10
2nd 05:55 Roberg, Aideen Reid, Cerys 1 11
2nd 4:01 Fenyo, Keira Unassisted 2 11
2nd 02:40 Branca, Quinn Charette, Skyla Jo 2 12
2nd 01:16 Branca, Quinn Charette, Skyla Jo 2 13
2nd 00:28 Charette, Skyla Jo Branca, Quinn 2 14
3rd 10:05 Manwaring, Brynly (UP) Fenyo, Keira 3 14
3rd 04:33 Robinson, Analise Unassisted 3 15
3rd 02:59 Branca, Quinn Reid, Cerys 3 16
3rd 01:36 Branca, Quinn Unassisted 3 17
4th 14:34 Charette, Skyla Jo Unassisted 3 18
4th 08:27 Charette, Skyla Jo Unassisted 3 19
4th 02:55 Fenyo, Keira (UP) Unassisted 4 19
4th 00:45 Charette, Skyla Jo Robinson, Analise 4 20

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 13:15 PFE Robinson, Analise Green Card
2nd 07:23 PFE Velasquez, Keiri Green Card
3rd 14:50 GCP Fenyo, Keira Yellow Card
3rd 10:54 PFE LaFave, Emma Green Card
3rd 10:43 PFE Garver, Olivia Green Card
4th 04:03 PFE Honeycutt, Rylee Yellow Card



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

GCP Starters: Manwaring, Brynly; Helton, Kenzie; McQuinn, Bethany; Chinchilla, Genesis; Angel, Ashley; Fenyo, Keira;
Walton, Carly; Akers, Aaliayh; Koos, McKenzie; Thomasson, D'Kayla. PFE Starters: Charette, Skyla Jo; Howard,
Victoria; Robinson, Analise; Lemon, Jaiden; Honeycutt, Rylee; Garver, Olivia; Branca, Quinn; Reid, Cerys; Smith,
Clara; Velasquez, Keiri; GCP Keeper: Thomasson, D'Kayla. PFE Keeper: Smith, Clara.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
14:55 PFE Draw control by PFE Branca, Quinn
14:38 PFE Turnover by PFE Velasquez, Keiri (caused by Chinchilla, Genesis).
14:33 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Chinchilla, Genesis
14:13 GCP Clear attempt by GCP good.
14:09 GCP Turnover by GCP Chinchilla, Genesis (caused by Velasquez, Keiri).
14:05 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Velasquez, Keiri
14:03 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
13:27 PFE GOAL by PFE Velasquez, Keiri (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cabaniss-Ali, Lola

Greensboro 0, Pfeiffer 1
13:24 PFE Draw control by PFE Robinson, Analise
13:02 PFE Turnover by PFE Reid, Cerys (caused by Walton, Carly).
12:55 GCP Clear attempt by GCP failed.
12:48 GCP Turnover by GCP Helton, Kenzie
11:59 PFE GOAL by PFE Robinson, Analise, Assist by Reid, Cerys

Greensboro 0, Pfeiffer 2
11:55 PFE Draw control by PFE Robinson, Analise
11:25 PFE Shot by PFE Branca, Quinn HIT POST
11:22 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Reid, Cerys
11:20 PFE Shot by PFE Reid, Cerys WIDE LEFT
10:38 PFE GOAL by PFE Robinson, Analise, Assist by Branca, Quinn

Greensboro 0, Pfeiffer 3
10:12 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Chinchilla, Genesis
10:04 GCP Turnover by GCP Fenyo, Keira (caused by Reid, Cerys).
09:59 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Reid, Cerys
09:57 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
09:48 PFE Shot by PFE Honeycutt, Rylee HIGH
9:06 PFE GOAL by PFE Charette, Skyla Jo {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Greensboro 0, Pfeiffer 4
09:04 GCP Draw control by GCP Manwaring, Brynly
08:48 GCP Turnover by GCP Chinchilla, Genesis (caused by Garver, Olivia).
08:44 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Garver, Olivia
08:41 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
07:05 PFE Shot by PFE Charette, Skyla Jo WIDE LEFT
06:56 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Thomasson, D'Kayla
06:45 GCP Clear attempt by GCP failed.
06:41 GCP Turnover by GCP Thomasson, D'Kayla (caused by Branca, Quinn).
06:38 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Branca, Quinn
06:26 PFE Shot by PFE Robinson, Analise, SAVE by Thomasson, D'Kayla
06:21 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Thomasson, D'Kayla
06:07 GCP Clear attempt by GCP failed.
06:04 GCP Turnover by GCP Koos, McKenzie (caused by Honeycutt, Rylee).
06:01 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Honeycutt, Rylee
05:13 PFE Shot by PFE Robinson, Analise {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Thomasson, D'Kayla
04:58 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Thomasson, D'Kayla
04:49 GCP Clear attempt by GCP good.
04:05 GCP Shot by GCP Manwaring, Brynly, SAVE by Smith, Clara
03:53 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
3:36 PFE GOAL by PFE Branca, Quinn, Assist by Charette, Skyla Jo

Greensboro 0, Pfeiffer 5
03:25 GCP Turnover by GCP McQuinn, Bethany (caused by Garver, Olivia).
03:20 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Garver, Olivia
03:19 PFE Clear attempt by PFE failed.
03:13 PFE Turnover by PFE Branca, Quinn
02:44 GCP Turnover by GCP Angel, Ashley (caused by Reid, Cerys).



02:40 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Branca, Quinn
02:03 PFE GOAL by PFE Robinson, Analise, Assist by Branca, Quinn

Greensboro 0, Pfeiffer 6
02:00 GCP Draw control by GCP TEAM
01:07 GCP Turnover by GCP Manwaring, Brynly (caused by Branca, Quinn).
01:07 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Branca, Quinn
00:39 PFE Turnover by PFE Smith, Clara
00:02 GCP Turnover by GCP Helton, Kenzie (caused by Cabaniss-Ali, Lola).
00:00 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Cabaniss-Ali, Lola
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
14:03 PFE GOAL by PFE Cabaniss-Ali, Lola

Greensboro 0, Pfeiffer 7
14:00 PFE Draw control by PFE Robinson, Analise
13:48 PFE Shot by PFE Roberg, Aideen, SAVE by Thomasson, D'Kayla
13:43 GCP Clear attempt by GCP failed.
13:15 PFE Green card on PFE Robinson, Analise
13:02 GCP Shot by GCP Manwaring, Brynly, SAVE by Smith, Clara
12:43 PFE Turnover by PFE Lemon, Jaiden
12:35 GCP GOAL by GCP Manwaring, Brynly (MAN-UP)

Greensboro 1, Pfeiffer 7
12:33 PFE Draw control by PFE Robinson, Analise
11:45 PFE Turnover by PFE Charette, Skyla Jo (caused by Pageot, KP).
11:32 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Fenyo, Keira
11:30 GCP Clear attempt by GCP good.
11:16 GCP Shot by GCP Manwaring, Brynly, SAVE by Smith, Clara
11:12 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Smith, Clara
10:55 PFE Turnover by PFE Velasquez, Keiri (caused by Manwaring, Brynly).
10:52 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Manwaring, Brynly
10:16 GCP Turnover by GCP Manwaring, Brynly (caused by Velasquez, Keiri).
10:08 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Lemon, Jaiden
09:53 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
9:24 PFE GOAL by PFE Branca, Quinn, Assist by Charette, Skyla Jo

Greensboro 1, Pfeiffer 8
09:14 GCP Draw control by GCP Koos, McKenzie
09:04 GCP Turnover by GCP Koos, McKenzie (caused by Roberg, Aideen).
08:58 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Roberg, Aideen
08:47 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
08:01 PFE GOAL by PFE Charette, Skyla Jo {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Greensboro 1, Pfeiffer 9
07:57 GCP Draw control by GCP McQuinn, Bethany
07:40 GCP Turnover by GCP McQuinn, Bethany (caused by Unknown).
07:40 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
07:23 PFE Turnover by PFE Velasquez, Keiri (caused by Fenyo, Keira).
07:23 PFE Green card on PFE Velasquez, Keiri
07:10 GCP Turnover by GCP Fenyo, Keira (caused by LaFave, Emma).
07:07 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE LaFave, Emma
6:18 PFE GOAL by PFE Robinson, Analise, Assist by Reid, Cerys

Greensboro 1, Pfeiffer 10
06:18 GCP Timeout by GCP
06:14 PFE Draw control by PFE Robinson, Analise
05:55 PFE GOAL by PFE Roberg, Aideen, Assist by Reid, Cerys

Greensboro 1, Pfeiffer 11
05:43 PFE Draw control by PFE Roberg, Aideen
05:30 PFE Turnover by PFE Roberg, Aideen
05:25 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Pageot, KP
05:04 GCP Turnover by GCP Pageot, KP
04:58 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Smith, Clara
04:52 PFE Turnover by PFE Cabaniss-Ali, Lola (caused by Koos, McKenzie).
04:47 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Koos, McKenzie
4:01 GCP GOAL by GCP Fenyo, Keira



Greensboro 2, Pfeiffer 11
03:58 PFE Draw control by PFE Robinson, Analise
03:39 PFE Shot by PFE Charette, Skyla Jo, SAVE by Thomasson, D'Kayla
03:21 GCP Clear attempt by GCP failed.
03:05 GCP Turnover by GCP Chinchilla, Genesis (caused by Cabaniss-Ali, Lola).
02:40 PFE GOAL by PFE Branca, Quinn, Assist by Charette, Skyla Jo

Greensboro 2, Pfeiffer 12
02:00 GCP Draw control by GCP Koos, McKenzie
01:38 GCP Shot by GCP Manwaring, Brynly, SAVE by Smith, Clara
01:34 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
01:16 PFE GOAL by PFE Branca, Quinn, Assist by Charette, Skyla Jo

Greensboro 2, Pfeiffer 13
00:39 PFE Draw control by PFE Branca, Quinn
00:28 PFE GOAL by PFE Charette, Skyla Jo, Assist by Branca, Quinn

Greensboro 2, Pfeiffer 14
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
15:00 GCP Akers, Aaliayh at goalie for GCP.
14:57 PFE Draw control by PFE Roberg, Aideen
14:50 GCP Yellow card on GCP Fenyo, Keira (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
14:01 PFE Shot by PFE Cabaniss-Ali, Lola HIGH
13:31 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Honeycutt, Rylee
13:23 PFE Shot by PFE Howard, Victoria, SAVE by Akers, Aaliayh
13:09 PFE Shot by PFE Cabaniss-Ali, Lola, SAVE by Akers, Aaliayh
12:37 PFE Turnover by PFE LaFave, Emma (caused by Chinchilla, Genesis).
12:35 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Chinchilla, Genesis
12:30 GCP Clear attempt by GCP good.
12:16 GCP Shot by GCP Fenyo, Keira
12:08 GCP Turnover by GCP Koos, McKenzie (caused by Honeycutt, Rylee).
12:06 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Honeycutt, Rylee
12:04 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
10:54 PFE Green card on PFE LaFave, Emma
10:43 PFE Green card on PFE Garver, Olivia
10:05 GCP GOAL by GCP Manwaring, Brynly (MAN-UP), Assist by Fenyo, Keira

Greensboro 3, Pfeiffer 14
09:28 GCP Draw control by GCP Manwaring, Brynly
08:48 GCP Shot by GCP Manwaring, Brynly, SAVE by Smith, Clara
08:44 PFE Turnover by PFE Smith, Clara
08:13 GCP Turnover by GCP Chinchilla, Genesis
08:10 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
07:32 PFE Shot by PFE Robinson, Analise WIDE LEFT
06:49 PFE Shot clock violation by PFE
06:33 GCP Clear attempt by GCP good.
06:05 GCP Free Position attempt by GCP Chinchilla, Genesis
05:50 GCP Free Position attempt by GCP
05:48 GCP Turnover by GCP Chinchilla, Genesis (caused by Robinson, Analise).
05:46 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Robinson, Analise
05:39 PFE Clear attempt by PFE failed.
05:31 PFE Turnover by PFE Velasquez, Keiri (caused by Angel, Ashley).
05:17 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Angel, Ashley
05:06 GCP Shot by GCP Manwaring, Brynly, SAVE by Smith, Clara
04:53 PFE Turnover by PFE Branca, Quinn
04:40 GCP Turnover by GCP Angel, Ashley (caused by Robinson, Analise).
04:36 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Robinson, Analise
04:33 PFE GOAL by PFE Robinson, Analise

Greensboro 3, Pfeiffer 15
03:54 PFE Draw control by PFE Velasquez, Keiri
03:45 PFE Turnover by PFE Velasquez, Keiri (caused by Unknown).
03:37 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Walton, Carly
03:35 GCP Turnover by GCP Walton, Carly (caused by Robinson, Analise).
03:32 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Robinson, Analise



02:59 PFE GOAL by PFE Branca, Quinn, Assist by Reid, Cerys
Greensboro 3, Pfeiffer 16

02:23 PFE Draw control by PFE Branca, Quinn
01:36 PFE GOAL by PFE Branca, Quinn

Greensboro 3, Pfeiffer 17
00:52 GCP Draw control by GCP Koos, McKenzie
00:44 GCP Turnover by GCP Koos, McKenzie (caused by Robinson, Analise).
00:41 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Robinson, Analise
00:39 PFE Turnover by PFE Robinson, Analise (caused by Helton, Kenzie).
00:34 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Helton, Kenzie
00:27 GCP Turnover by GCP Helton, Kenzie
00:25 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Velasquez, Keiri
00:19 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
14:34 PFE GOAL by PFE Charette, Skyla Jo

Greensboro 3, Pfeiffer 18
14:33 PFE Draw control by PFE Robinson, Analise
13:01 PFE Turnover by PFE Reid, Cerys
12:59 GCP Turnover by GCP Pageot, KP (caused by Reid, Cerys).
12:56 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Reid, Cerys
12:52 PFE Turnover by PFE Reid, Cerys (caused by Walton, Carly).
12:49 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Walton, Carly
12:47 GCP Clear attempt by GCP good.
11:53 PFE Turnover by PFE Smith, Clara (caused by Fenyo, Keira).
11:45 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Fenyo, Keira
11:23 GCP Turnover by GCP Fenyo, Keira
11:05 PFE Turnover by PFE Lemon, Jaiden (caused by Koos, McKenzie).
11:01 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Koos, McKenzie
10:51 GCP Turnover by GCP Walton, Carly
10:46 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Roberg, Aideen
10:39 PFE Clear attempt by PFE failed.
10:34 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Manwaring, Brynly
10:18 GCP Turnover by GCP Helton, Kenzie (caused by Garcia-Flores, Vanessa).
10:14 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Garcia-Flores, Vanessa
10:08 PFE Turnover by PFE Garcia-Flores, Vanessa
09:57 GCP Turnover by GCP Fenyo, Keira (caused by Charette, Skyla Jo).
09:54 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Charette, Skyla Jo
09:52 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
09:37 PFE Turnover by PFE Reid, Cerys
09:33 GCP Clear attempt by GCP good.
09:01 GCP Turnover by GCP Manwaring, Brynly (caused by Robinson, Analise).
08:58 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Branca, Quinn
08:56 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
08:27 PFE GOAL by PFE Charette, Skyla Jo

Greensboro 3, Pfeiffer 19
08:06 GCP Timeout by GCP
08:03 GCP Draw control by GCP McQuinn, Bethany
07:14 GCP Shot by GCP Pageot, KP, SAVE by Smith, Clara
07:08 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Garver, Olivia
06:31 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
06:07 PFE Shot by PFE Honeycutt, Rylee, SAVE by Akers, Aaliayh
05:52 GCP Turnover by GCP Thomasson, D'Kayla (caused by Garver, Olivia).
05:49 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Garver, Olivia
05:15 PFE Turnover by PFE Cabaniss-Ali, Lola (caused by Pageot, KP).
05:11 GCP Ground ball pickup by GCP Fenyo, Keira
05:08 GCP Clear attempt by GCP failed.
04:58 GCP Turnover by GCP Pageot, KP (caused by Klotz, Sage).
04:03 PFE Yellow card on PFE Honeycutt, Rylee (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
04:00 GCP Clear attempt by GCP good.
03:21 GCP Shot by GCP Pageot, KP WIDE RIGHT
02:55 GCP GOAL by GCP Fenyo, Keira (MAN-UP)



Greensboro 4, Pfeiffer 19
01:44 GCP Draw control by GCP TEAM
01:21 GCP Turnover by GCP Pageot, KP
01:18 PFE Clear attempt by PFE good.
00:52 PFE Shot by PFE Robinson, Analise, SAVE by Akers, Aaliayh
00:47 PFE Ground ball pickup by PFE Robinson, Analise
00:45 PFE GOAL by PFE Charette, Skyla Jo, Assist by Robinson, Analise

Greensboro 4, Pfeiffer 20
00:00 End of Quarter 4


